NOTE PLATE ORIENTATION
(CUPPED SIDE UP)

N ° MOUNT STRUT
@\A N -10° BELOW

WORK SURFACE

TO ADJUST TABLE TOP HEIGHT,
PLACE TABLE IN AN UPSIDE-DOWN
POSITION AND ADJUST LEG HEIGHTS

BY LOOSENING SCREWS AT FRONT

AND REAR OF LEGS AS SHOWN.

ADJUST RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES AT
EVEN MEASURMENTS AND TIGHTEN
SCREWS SECURELY (DO NOT OVER
TIGHTEN) BEFORE RETURNING TABLE
TO UPRIGHT POSITION.

&

NOTE CYLINDER
WASHER:
ORIENTATION

ITEM|QTY NAME

1 [12 [#10-32 x 3/4" TRILOBULAR THREAD CUTTING PFHS
2 | 2 |PLATE

3 | 8 |#14 x 3/4” SHEET METAL SCREW

4 | 1 |TABLE TOP

5 | 4 |TUBE CAP

6 | 2 |LEG ASSEMBLY

7 | 2 |TOP MOUNTING PLATE

8 | 1 15/32 ALLEN WRENCH

9 | 2 |CYLINDER WASHER

10| 4 [#10-32 x 1-1/4" SOCKET HD CAP SCREW

11| 2 |NUT PLATE

12| 1 [STRUT

13| 8 [#10-32 x1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW

14| 2 [FOOT

15| 4 |GLIDE

16| 8 |#10-32 x 1" TRILOBULAR HEX DRIVE WASHER HEAD

THREAD ROLLING SCREW




